# OP \$40,00 27166

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment to Articles of Organization

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetDeposit, LLC		110/19/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPS Data, LLC	
Street Address:	3949 South 700 East #320	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84107-2443	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716695	PROVIDERPAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399 Phone: (202) 672-5300

Email: juli.riley@zionsbancorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

PROVIDERPAY TRADEMARK
Rena Miller
/Rena Miller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0799

900212629

Date:	01/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change Documents to PPS Data, LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change Documents to PPS Data, LLC#page2.tif source=Name Change Documents to PPS Data, LLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0800

### STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

## **Certified Copy**

November 22, 2010

Job Number:

C20101122-1289

**Reference Number:** 00002934877-00

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 20100785747-71

Description

Amendment

**Number of Pages** 2 Pages/1 Copies

Respectfully,

Certified By: Christine Rakow Certificate Number: C20101122-1289

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0801





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Sulte 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-6708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Amendment to Articles of Organization

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

· Za Ma

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

Filed in the office of Document Number

20100785747-71

Filing Date and Time

10/19/2010 1:30 PM

Entity Number

E0613852008-4

use black ink only - do not highlight

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company</u>
(Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

1. Name of limited-liability company:	:
NetDeposit, LLC	
2. The company is managed by:	Managers OR Members
3. The articles have been amended a	s follows: (provide article numbers, if available)*
1.2 Name. The business of the Company shall	be conducted under the name of PPS Data, LLC
4. Signature (must be signed by at lea  ZION'S BANCORFORMT  X Val Lau  Signature	ast one manager or by a managing member):

- \* 1) If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."
  - 2) If adding managers, provide names and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 86.221 DLLC Amendment Revised: 10-18-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0802

### UNANIMOUS CONSENT RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF NETDEPOSIT, LLC

The undersigned, constituting the sole member of NetDeposit, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Company"), in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and the Company's Operating Agreement, hereby resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, the Company has been doing business as NetDeposit, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the sole member has deemed it necessary to change the name of the Company to PPS Data, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the name change requires an amendment to the Operating Agreement and notification or filing with the state of Nevada;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the sole member hereby adopts the amendment to Article 1.2 of the Operating Agreement changing the name of the Company to PPS Data, LLC as follows:

"1.2 Name. The business of the Company shall be conducted under the name of PPS Data, LLC."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are authorized to take all action reasonable necessary to implement these resolutions.

Dated October 8, 2010

Zions Bancorporation

Name: Thomas E. Laursen

Title: EVP, General Counsel and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0803

**RECORDED: 01/20/2012**